PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Huntsman	02/09/2006
Aruna Somasiri	02/14/2006
Kelly M. McNagny	02/09/2006
Calvin Roskelley	02/10/2006
Helen Merkens	02/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of British Columbia	
Street Address:	103-6190 Agronomy Road	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12508849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-364-7311

Email: npizzurro@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Szweras
Address Line 1: 40 King Street West

Address Line 2: 40th Floor

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3158-55

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie Szweras

PATENT

REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0113

240 00 T

501056734 REEL: 02

Total Attachments: 10
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif

WHEREAS we, Kelly M. MCNAGNY, Calvin ROSKELLEY, Helen MERKENS, Aruna SOMASIRI and David HUNTSMAN, whose full post office addresses are 4725 Blenheim Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6L 3A5, 5609 Kings Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3, 8463-12th Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, V3N 2L8, #487, 6335 Thunderbird Cres., Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 2G9 and 3622 West 18th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6S 1B2 are inventors of an invention entitled METHODS FOR DETECTING AND TREATING CANCER for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application No. PCT/CA2004/000857 was filed on June 9, 2004, and entered national phase in the United States as serial No. 10 560, 103

AND WHEREAS THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, whose full post office address is #103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3 has acquired from us our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kelly M. MCNAGNY, Calvin ROSKELLEY, Helen MERKENS, Aruna SOMASIRI and David HUNTSMAN, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this	day of	, 2006, at	<u></u> .
Witness		Kelly M. MCNA	AGNY
Signed this	day of	, 2006, at	_··
Witness		Calvin ROSKE	LLEY
Signed this	day of	, 2006, at	
Witness		Helen MERKE	
Signed this	day of	, 2006, at	_·
Witness		Aruna SOMAS	SIRI
Signed this 	day offil	, 2006, at <u>Unw corvion</u>	
Witness	Suf	David HUNTS	MAN

WHEREAS we, Kelly M. MCNAGNY, Calvin ROSKELLEY, Helen MERKENS, Aruna SOMASIRI and David HUNTSMAN, whose full post office addresses are 4725 Blenheim Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6L 3A5, 5609 Kings Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3, 8463-12th Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, V3N 2L8, #487, 6335 Thunderbird Cres., Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 2G9 and 3622 West 18th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6S 1B2 are inventors of an invention entitled METHODS FOR DETECTING AND TREATING CANCER for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application No. PCT/CA2004/000857 was filed on June 9, 2004, and entered national phase in the United States as serial No. 10/560,103

AND WHEREAS THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, whose full post office address is #103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3 has acquired from us our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kelly M. MCNAGNY, Calvin ROSKELLEY, Helen MERKENS, Aruna SOMASIRI and David HUNTSMAN, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said **THE UNIVERSITY**OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said **THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA**, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Vitness	Kelly M. MCNAGNY
igned this day of	, 2006, at
/itness	Calvin ROSKELLEY
igned this day of	, 2006, at
Vitness	Helen MERKENS
signed this 14 day of Feb	, 2006, at <u>10 · 15 am</u> .
Vitness Vitness	Aruna SOMASIRI
Signed this day of	, 2006, at
Witness	David HUNTSMAN

WHEREAS we, Kelly M. MCNAGNY, Calvin ROSKELLEY, Helen MERKENS, Aruna SOMASIRI and David HUNTSMAN, whose full post office addresses are 4725 Blenheim Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6L 3A5, 5609 Kings Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3, 8463-12th Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, V3N 2L8, #487, 6335 Thunderbird Cres., Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 2G9 and 3622 West 18th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6S 1B2 are inventors of an invention entitled METHODS FOR DETECTING AND TREATING CANCER for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application No. PCT/CA2004/000857 was filed on June 9, 2004, and entered national phase in the United States as serial No. 10 560, 103

AND WHEREAS THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, whose full post office address is #103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3 has acquired from us our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kelly M. MCNAGNY, Calvin ROSKELLEY, Helen MERKENS, Aruna SOMASIRI and David HUNTSMAN, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said **THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said **THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA**, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this <u>09</u> day of	February	, 2006, at	3:25 Pm.
Hassen Witness	<u>~</u>		Kelly M/MCNAGNY
Signed this day of		_, 2006, at	<u>.</u>
Witness			Calvin ROSKELLEY
Signed this day of		_, 2006, at	<u> </u>
Witness			Helen MERKENS
Signed this day of		_, 2006, at _	
Witness			Aruna SOMASIRI
Signed this day of _		_, 2006, at _	<u></u>
Witness			David HUNTSMAN

David Hold John All

WHEREAS we, Kelly M. MCNAGNY, Calvin ROSKELLEY, Helen MERKENS, Aruna SOMASIRI and David HUNTSMAN, whose full post office addresses are 4725 Blenheim Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6L 3A5, 5609 Kings Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3, 8463-12th Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, V3N 2L8, #487, 6335 Thunderbird Cres., Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 2G9 and 3622 West 18th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6S 1B2 are inventors of an invention entitled METHODS FOR DETECTING AND TREATING CANCER for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application No. PCT/CA2004/000857 was filed on June 9, 2004, and entered national phase in the United States as serial No. 10/560, 103

AND WHEREAS THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, whose full post office address is #103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3 has acquired from us our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kelly M. MCNAGNY, Calvin ROSKELLEY, Helen MERKENS, Aruna SOMASIRI and David HUNTSMAN, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said **THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Signed this _____, 2006, at ______. Kelly M. MCNAGNY Witness Signed this 10 day of Florium, 2006, at Vancounter.

Multiplication of the surface of the surfac Calvin ROSKEL EY Witness Signed this _____ day of ______, 2006, at _____ Helen MERKENS Witness Signed this _____ day of _____, 2006, at _____. **Aruna SOMASIRI** Witness

Signed this _____ day of ______, 2006, at _____

Witness

David HUNTSMAN

AND WHEREAS THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, whose full post office address is #103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3 has acquired from us our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kelly M. MCNAGNY, Calvin ROSKELLEY, Helen MERKENS, Aruna SOMASIRI and David HUNTSMAN, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said **THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA**, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Signed this _____ day of ______, 2006, at ______ Kelly M. MCNAGNY Witness Signed this _____ day of ______, 2006, at _____ Calvin ROSKELLEY Witness Signed this 10 day of Helman, 2006, at 1:20 pm. Signed this _____ day of ______, 2006, at _____ Aruna SOMASIRI Witness Signed this _____ day of ______, 2006, at _____

> PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0124

David HUNTSMAN

RECORDED: 01/05/2010

Witness